



BRAHMAPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Courtpeta, Forest Colony, Brahmapur, Odisha-760004

Phone No.: 0680- 2292797

E-mail ID: bda.brahmapur311@gmail.com

Notice No. 129

Date: 11/01/2024

CORRIGENDUM TO RFP NOTICE NO. 1609 DATED 29.12.2023

Corrigendum to the RFP Call Notice No. 1609 dated 29.12.2023 with reference to the RFP Call Notice for **"Purchase of 07 nos. Diesel BS-VI Midi Buses"** invited by Brahmapur Development Authority (BeDA), Brahmapur is hereby modified in the Furnish of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) & Other Technical Equipments. The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

SI No.	Description / Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	4.11- Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Page No. 18	The Bidder shall furnish as part of its Bid, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount to the sum of INR 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) in shape of demand draft (DD) to be made from any Nationalized or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favor of The Secretary, BeDA payable at Berhampur.	The Bidder shall furnish as part of its Bid, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount to the sum of INR 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) in shape of demand draft (DD) / Bank Guarantee (BG) to be made from any Nationalized or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favor of The Secretary, BeDA payable at Berhampur.
2	Other Technical Equipments, Page No. 41	LH side 1 no's, Flap door with luggage lock with gas spring and lights <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Cabin luggage carrier (CLC)- As per AIS 052• Width from side wall in mm- 250 (8m to 10m),• Height from roof in mm- 200• Design & material- "ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene styrene) ASTM-BS368/better or similar to that in Passenger aero planes	LH side 1 no's, Flap door with luggage lock with gas spring and lights <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Cabin luggage carrier (CLC)- As per AIS 052• Width from side wall in mm- 250 (8m to 10m),• Height from roof in mm- 200• Design & material- "ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene styrene) ASTM-BS368/better or similar to that in Passenger aero planes





BRAHMAPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Courtpeta, Forest Colony, Brahmapur, Odisha-760004

Phone No.: 0680- 2292797

E-mail ID: bda.brahmapur311@gmail.com

	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Additional provisions at the underside of CLC:- as required by Authority.• Individual seat reading light- At the discretion of purchaser. Bus should be enabled.• Individually adjustable air conditioning knob- At the discretion of purchaser. Bus should be enabled.• Call button- At the discretion of purchaser. Bus should be enabled.• Cabin luggage carrier- As per AIS 052	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Additional provisions at the underside of CLC:- as required by Authority.• Individual seat reading light- At the discretion of purchaser. Bus should be enabled.• Cabin luggage carrier- As per AIS 052
--	---	---

Secretary
Brahmapur Development Authority

